KOMIMINEKT MNMOCTABKU

1 2 | 3 4 | 5 |
- MoppepxusatoLlas
MaHenb 6okoBasi TopueBas naHenb Onopa Wrposoe none nepeknagvHa

(2 wr.) (2 wr.) (4 wr.) (1 wr.) (2 wr.)

6 7 | 8 9 | 10|
& -
=
dyT6ONBLHBIE BOPOTA PervcTpatop oukoB Msunk Perynstop onop PykosTka

(2 wr.) (2 wr.) (2 wr.) (4 wr.) (8 wr.)

11 12 | 13 14 | 15|

Konnauku-orpaHuunTenu
Ha MeTannu4eckune xxepam
(8 wr.)

XKepab ans 1 vrpoka

KpacHoro useTa
(1 wr.)

XKepab ans 1 vrpoka
CuHero useTa
(1 wT.)

Kepab Ans 2 urpokos
KpacHoro useTa
(1 wT.)

XKepab ans 2 rpokos
CuHero ueTa
(1 wT.)

16

XKepab ans 3 nrpokos

7]

>Kepab Ans 3 urpokos

18

XKepab ans 5 urpokos

9]

Kepab ans 5 urpokos

AT]
=\

Kntou ansa yctaHoBKku

KpacHoro useTa CUHero useTa KpacHoro LgeTa CUHero ugeTa BUHTOB
(1 wr.) (1 wT.) (1 wT.) (1 wr.) (1 wT.)
A2 A3| A4 A5| A6
Bont Lanba BvHT ¢ noTainHou ronosKow BuvHT ¢ nonykpyrnon BWHT ¢ noTanHomn ronoskow
5/16" X 1-1/8” 5/16” 4 X 15Mm ronoskoi 4 X 35mMm 4 X 35mMm
(16 wr.) (16 wr.) (4 wr.) (4 wr.) (8 wt.)
A7

s>

BuHT ¢ nonykpyrnon
ronoskon 4 X 12mm
(8 wr.)

BHUMAHUE:

= I'Iepe,q Ha4da/ioM C60pKVI BH/MATEJIbHO NMPOYTUTE Npusiara€myto MHCTPYKUUIO;
= C6op|<a CTOJla NpPOon3BOANTCA B3POC/bIMM NN NOA TWaTEJIbHbIM NPUCMOTPOM B3POCbIX;

- C6opKa cTona foJHa OCYLLeCTBAATLCA B CTPOrOM COOTBETCTBUY C MPUaraeMon UHCTPYKLNEN;
- HenpaBunbHO BbINOJIHEHHAA COOPKa MOXET NPUBECTU K MOBPEXAEHNIO UTPOBOrO CTOJA.




UWHCTPYKLUUA 1O CBOPKE

1. Hagute uncToe, poBHOE MECTO st Havana cbopku dpyToéonbHoro ctona. Cton cobrpaetca BepxHen
CTOPOHOW BHM3 1 3aTEM B FOTOBOM BJ€ NEPEBOPaAYMBAETCA Ha ONopbl. B cobpaHHOM Brae CTON OYEHDb
TSXKENbIN, U MOTYT MOTPEe60BaTbCA YCUNINA KaK MAUHVMMYM ABYX B3POC/bIX IOAEN, UTOObI €ro
nepeBepHYTb.

2. VI3BneKknTe Bce CoOAepKNUMOe 13 KOPOOKM 1 ybeamnTechb B HaIMUNKN BCEX MEePEUNCTIEHHbIX feTanemn
KOoMMJieKTa NoCTaBKn. AKKYPaTHO OTPEXbTE UM OTOPBUTE YETbIPe KAPTOHHbIX YroJsika Tak, YTobbl HO
KOPOOKKN MOINIO CNy»KnTb paboueit NOBepXHOCTbIO Npu cbopke GpyTbONbLHOrO cToNa.

3. BctaBbte epam ¢ N212 no N219 B 6okoByto naHenb N1 (puc.1). Yoeautech, UTo XKepam C Mrpokamm
Haxo4ATCA B NPaBUbHOM NOCNeA0BaTeNIbHOCTH.

4. BctaBbTe nrpoBoe nose N°4 nnueBo CTOPOHON BHU3 MexXay ABYMA 60KoBbIMU naHenamm N1 (puc. 2).
Y6epuTech, UTO NPOLONbHbIE CTOPOHbI UFPOBOrO MOJA TOYHO BOLY B Ma3bl OOKOBbIX NaHENEN,
B MPOTMBHOM CJTyYae UrPOBOE MOJie MOXKET ObITb MOBPEXAEHO.




5. NpucoeanHnTe Topuesble naHenn N2 K 60koBbIM NaHenAmM N21,Kak MOKa3aHoO Ha pUCYHKe 3, UCNonb3yA
BUHTbI A6.

6. YcTaHOBUTE NoaaepxunBatoLmne nepeknagnHol No5 Ha nrposoe none N°4 v npucoeanHnTe nx K 6oKoBbIM
naHenam N21, ncnonb3yA No ABa BMHTA A5 AndA Ka)Kgoun nogaepKusaioLlen nepexknaguHbl (puc.3).

7. Vicnonb3ya Koy AnA yCTaHOBKM BMHTOB A1, nprkpenute onopbl N23 K yriiam cTona npu nomoLym
4x wanb A3 n 4x 6ontoB A2 ana Kaxxgow onopbl (puc. 4).

8. BcTaBbTe perynatop onopbl N29 B KaXay'o 13 0nop B COOTBETCTBUM C pUC. 4.

I g0

BHumaHue! Y6edumecob, ymo sce 0emasnu
NpasusbHO U HAOEXKHO 3aKpensieHbl.




9.[ocTaBbTe CcTON B BEPTUKANIbHOE NOJIOKEHNE Ha OMNMOpPbl, NCMOJb3yA METOL, NMOKa3aHHbIN Ha puncyHKe
HUXe.

KOPTIYC HE YOEPXMBAWTE HE CTABBTE CTON
CTOJ 3A OMOPbI HA OJJHOCTOPOHHWE OMOPbI
YAEPKWBAWTE CTON |
\
I~ 7 . L J

BHumaHue:

1. Qym6016HbIT cMOs 04eHb mAaxenbit. Mo2zym nompeb6osamscs ycunusa Kak MUHUMYM 08YX
83pocsibix 1todel, Ymobbl e20 nepesepHyMeo. Ycmaxasnusatime cmoJi Ha 0nopsl 8 Mom
Mecme, 20e nsiaHupyeme Ha HeM u2pdame.

2. He noOHumatime u He nepegopayusatime CmoJi, UCNOJ/Ib3yA Xepou. Mo Moxem npusecmu
K nospexx0eHuto cmona.

10. NpucoennHnTe PpyT60NnbHBIE BOPOTa N6 K TOpLEBbIM NaHenam N°2 npu nomowm 4x BuHToB A7 (puc. 5).
11.YcraHoBuTe pykoATKM N210 Ha ogHOM 1 Konnaykn-orpaHunumteny N211 Ha Apyrom KoHue »epaen

C UrpoKamm.
12. MNpukpenuTe pernctpatopbl 04KOB N27 K BepxHen YyacTu Topuesor naHenu N2 ¢ nomoLybio BUHTOB A4

(2 BUHTa Ha KaXKabll perncTpaTop).

s

CTOJZITOTOB B UI'PE




PARTS IDENTIFIER

SIDE APRON

<>

END APRON LEG PLAYFIELD SUPPORT BRACE
2 PIECES 2 PIECES 4 PIECES 1 PIECE 2 PIECES
6 7 | 8 9 | 10|
@
=
=
GOAL BOX SCORER SOCCER BALL LEG LEVELER HANDLE
2 PIECES 2 PIECES 2 PIECES 4 PIECES 8 PIECES
11 12 | 13 14 | 15|
ROD END CAP 1 RED PLAYER ROD 1 BLUE PLAYER ROD 2 RED PLAYERS ROD 2 BLUE PLAYERS ROD
8 PIECES 1 PIECE 1 PIECE 1 PIECE 1 PIECE
16 17 | 18

s

3 RED PLAYERS ROD

g

3 BLUE PLAYERS ROD

5 RED PLAYERS ROD

9]

AT]

=\

5 BLUE PLAYERS ROD ALLEN KEY
1 PIECE 1 PIECE 1 PIECE 1 PIECE 1 PIECE
A2 A3| A4 A5| AB
4 X 15MM 4 X 35MM 4 X 35MM
5/16” X 1-1/8” BOLT 5/16” WASHER FLAT HEAD SCREW ROUND HEAD SCREW FLAT HEAD SCREW
16 PIECES 16 PIECES 4 PIECES 4 PIECES 8 PIECES
A7

4X12MM

8 PIECES

s>

ROUND HEAD SCREW

CAUTION:

- Please read carefully the manual attached before assembling
- The playing table must be assembled by adults having similar

experience or under adults' control;

- When assembling, please strictly follow the manual attached;
- If assembled improperly, the playing table may be damaged.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Find a clean, level place to begin the assembly of your Soccer Table. The table will be assembled
upside down and then turned over onto its legs. This is a heavy table and turning it over will require

at least two strong adults.

2. Remove all of the contents from the box and verify that you have all of the listed parts as shown on
the Parts Identifier Page. Carefully cut or tear the four carton corners so that the bottom of the box

can serve as your work surface.

3. Insert rods No.12 to No.19 into side panel No.1 as shown in fig.1. Make sure the rods with players
are inserted in proper sequence.

4. Align Side Aprons (#1) and then slide the Playfield (#4), with the graphic facing down, into the
grooves of the Side Aprons (#1) as shown in Fig.2.




5. Attach the End Aprons (#2) to the Side Aprons (#1) using four Screws (#A6) per End Apron
shown as Fig.3.

6. Place the Support Braces (#5) on the Playfield (#4) and attach them to the Side Aprons (#1) using
two Screws (#A5) per Brace shown as Fig.3.

7. Using the Allen Key (#A1) provided, attach a Leg (#3) to one of the table corners with four Washers
(#A3) and four Bolts (#A2) per Leg. Repeat this step for the remaining three legs shown as Fig.4.

8. Attach the four Leg Levelers (#9) at the bottom of each leg shown as Fig.4.

it (9
s
| KO

Note : GO BACKAND MAKE SURE THAT ALL
CONNECTIONS ARE RIGHT AND TIGHT.




9. Put the table upright on its legs using the following diagrammed method.

DO NOT LEAN THE
CABINET DO NOT HOLD THE LEGS TABLE ON ITS LEGS
HOLD TABLE O
= ]
~ . L J

Caution :
1. This Table is heavy, so please turn it over carefully with at least two strong adults, and set the table assem-
bly on its legs in the location where you will play.

2. Do NOT lift or turn the table over using the RODS, as this may cause damage to the table.

10. Attach the Goal Boxes (#6) to the End Aprons (#2) using four Screws (#A7) per Goal Box shown as Fig.5.

11. Place the Handles (#10) onto the Player Rods with a hole at their end. Then place the End Caps
(#11) onto the other side of the Player Rods shown as Fig.5.

NOTE: The goalie should be at the left of each player.

12. Attach the Scorers (#7) to the top rail of End Aprons (#2) using two Screws (#A4) per Scorer.
shown as Fig.5.

s

YOU ARE NOW READY TO PLAY




ﬁMﬁH‘ VAT

1 2]
b Ssut AR IR
7|
MR s Fim
11 £|

AT

81X ER BAFFIR (I8) | BAFIR (HEE) | MAFIR (L) | WAFIR (EE)
17 18 [19] AT
AR (O8) [ ZAFR (EE) | EAFR (U8) | AAFIR &) | 14 RxmiERTE
A2 EI A EI ﬁI
%
% ‘5 D= {nnmara S D ==
5/16” X 1-1/8” W24F 5/16” 1£7] Ax1 5NN S48 24 Ax35MME] LI 4 Ax3SMN S8 22
il 1657 45 455 85
A7
4x12MM[E] 42 £
85

g

_.l—_

— 1B TE A B < BT 4 IR FA0

—IER R WA IR IR KN R IT AT A S1EE A A B P T 3RC 5
—1H A& IR BB R B R F M KA1 TR EC;

-~ MR L ENIEH,

Al RS H = MRl




< B FA

1 =1 FETF MG FRERKE. XTRENFEERIRAR, FPEEXNY, BTEY,

ELFEERNMLFEITRE
2. B EENRAEMEL R, WARTEIRMRRTERERAES. NOBEREE A,

A UBTE R 7E M LR 3REK A

3. RENMFAR, E12BN9SHERATAN SKIAR. EFINFERATERINFEAN

11
e/. !/\'/
2”5 o B
s 5.7 g2 o~
A /’g /? ._.)34-_-/; =§/:.; 5/’/.\/
@y S 7 s 278 5,7
m‘ A VY A o A

O

ORE

4. RERMR, FHATRBICAR #1) , AFRERRERSA TEEKAR #1) B9ER.




5. REBFR, AR #2) SBHCQAR #1) £, SMEORATERZE (#A6) .

6. RERBHIR, BXEFR (45) HBKEHR (#4) Lk, REFHRKLEE (#1) L, SRIER2H
1222 (A5),

7. 1ZE4FR, BRASNARTFE #A1) B1RE #3) #iRkEaEdh—N AL, SXEBITIEFF (#A2)
FMAF1ET) (#A3) . RITHIBKBEES UL LSEE

8. 1REAMTR, BFRMERIBZBIEER #9) .

K 4
il RO

R EmEELSE, WARE
EEREERIE MR HL AR




9. BTEIANIEKERIILER.

a5 RE QAR
R SR GRS
HETRE _jj/
]
\\ e
| |
m
R
1. tREY, FLUEIVOERI, EAOFALE, FERBERNKEMAESERE
75
2. ERENGERATEIIRG, ERXSIRFkE

10. IREI5F R, BEXRE (#6) HiBEINR (#2) £, BINEKRESIFIRL HAT) .
1. 1RE5R, MERRTFEFLNARBELEFIE (#10) . REBII—imRLEE5ER #11) .

#Bir: FIRNZEZNEFIS.

12. $ZESFR, Bitasgk (7)) SiEsiR (#2) ElRL, S8MtoR2FIRLE (M) .

s
S IMERTUT T




